GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2572
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.12.2021

NATIONAL PORTAL FOR TRANSGENDER PERSONS
2572. SHRIMATI RITA BAHUGUNA JOSHI:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of registered Transgender people and total IDs and Certificate that has been issued from the “National Portal for Transgender Persons”, the details thereof, State-wise;

(b) whether Government will make the arrangements to switch the General and Technical support email of this Portal from the domain of a Private Email Server (Gmail) to Government server (NIC) soon to further protection of personal data;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reason therefore?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(DR. VIRENDRA KUMAR)

(@) : So far, 5,414 valid applications have been received on National Portal for Transgender Persons. Out of these applications, 3,846 Certificate of Identity and Identity Cards have been " issued. State wise details of applications are attached in Annexure. These figures are dynamic in nature and keep changing on real time basis.

(b) to (d) : Data of National Portal for Transgender Persons is now hosted only on NIC server.

URL of the Portal is transgender.dosje.gov.in
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Annexure referred to in reply to Part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2572 to be answered on 14.12.2021 regarding “National Portal for Transgender Persons”

State Name Total valid applications Certificate issued
Andhra Pradesh 1472 1331
Arunachal Pradesh 0 0
Assam 8 0
Bihar 10 3
Chandigarh/UT 7 2
Chhattisgarh 65 0
Delhi/UT 29 13
Goa 2 0
Gujarat 520 402
Haryana 13 4
Himachal Pradesh 7 7
Jammu & Kashmir 27 5
Jharkhand 17 11
Karnataka 92 0
Kerala 224 102
Madhya Pradesh 450 403
Mabharashtra 412 254
Manipur 125 53
Orissa 1381 1162
Poducherry/UT 79 24
Punjab 4 0
Rajasthan 14 1
Tamil Nadu 194 3
Telangana 127 40
Uttar Pradesh 67 17
Uttarakhand 15 8
West Bengal 53 1
Total 5,414 3,846
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